OP \$290.00 3985903

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Thermometrics, Inc.		12/19/2013	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amphenol Thermometrics, Inc.		
Street Address: 967 Windfall Road			
City: Saint Marys			
State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code: 15857-3397			
Entity Type: Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3985903	VENTOSTAT
Registration Number:	4218096	ACCUSOLVE
Registration Number:	3768350	CHIPCAP
Registration Number:	2467521	HYGROMASTER
Registration Number:	1837738	KAYE
Registration Number:	2140385	LABWATCH
Registration Number:	1468896	NOVASENSOR
Registration Number:	1894559	SENSTABLE
Registration Number:	1778794	TELAIRE
Registration Number:	1776319	VALIDATOR
Registration Number:	2604228	VALPROBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 772 5870

Email: trademarks@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Flohr
Address Line 1: 1825 Eye St. NW

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006223 FRAME: 0338

Address Line 4: Was	Washington, D.C. 20006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Flohr	
SIGNATURE:	/sbf/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name - GE Thermometrics to Amphenol Thermometrics ###page1.tif source=Change of Name - GE Thermometrics to Amphenol Thermometrics ###page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006223 FRAME: 0339

Entity #: 186820 Date Filed: 12/20/2013 Carol Alchele Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.)

Business Corporation (§ 1915)
 Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)

Name CT Corporation System		Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 3 Page(s)
Address		
(S997747	50Pa1	

Fee: \$70

1. The name of the corporation is:

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:

		·	
The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office commercial registered office provider and the county of ve	nue is (the Depart	ment is hereb	
correct the following information to conform to the record (a) Number and Street City	s of the Department State	nt): Zip	County
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider			County Elk
	. satisfic		
3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Comn	nonwealth of	PA	:
4. The date of its incorporation: August 24, 1999			- 7
		,	

Date

Hour

2013 DEC 20 PM 2: 49
PÅ DEPT OF STATE

EUN-19-2013

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

_	761			following
	DOCK	me	OT FRO	(Allandiina

The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).

The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).

7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:

🗙 The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows

The name of the corporation is: "Amphenol Thermometrics, Inc."

The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:

The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this

19th day of December.

2013

GE Thermometrics, Inc

Name of Corporation

Elward C. Wetmer

Secretary + General Counse

TRADEMARK REEL: 006223 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 12/07/2017